02-1	1 -2000 Patent and Trademark Office
MAN CO.OU REC	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and '1 1012	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Banc of America Commercial Corporation (formerly NationsBanc Commercial Corporation) 1372 Broadway New York, New York 10018	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Michael Caruso & Co. Address: 2975 Westchester Avenue Purchase, New York 10577
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State - Georgia Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes_X No	AM II: 51
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Individual(s) citizenship Association
X Release of Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other
Execution Date: November 17, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _XNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/404,985, 74/686,909 75/443,446, 75/455,506	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,500,609 1,898,168, 2,204,391, 1,960,546, 1,331,004, 1,974,123 2,225,525, 2,224,026, 1,953,168
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 13
Dorothy R. Whitney Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799	
1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$340.00 X Enclosed Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415.
1/2000 DHGUYEN 00000025 75443446	8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415
2481 40.00 OP/ 52482 300.00 OP/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Dorothy R. Whitney	UV/MT 10 1-7-00
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sho	
Mail to: U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Recor	ds. Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

Pursuant to Section 2 of the Security Agreement in Trademarks, dated as of June 29, 1999 (the "Agreement") executed by Candie's, Inc. and Michael Caruso & Co., Inc. ("Borrower"), in favor of Banc of America Commercial Corporation (formerly NationsBanc Commercial Corporation), a Georgia banking corporation, Banc of America Commercial Corporation hereby acknowledges that the security interests created by the Agreement (including any proceeds received by the Borrower arising from the sale or disposition thereof), have been extinguished, ceased, released and terminated.

Accordingly, the Assignments for Security, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1928, Frame 0023 and Reel 1927, Frame 0874 respectively, previously filed against the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, are hereby released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the $\frac{17}{100}$ day of November, 1999.

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

(formerly Nations Banc Commercial Corporation)

Name: BUNT RUBENSTEIN

Title: S.V.P.

DRW/DXP/23543/00/383683.1

١.

11

	(M Rights (Grouped by country)		Section of the second section se			Repor	1.Date: 6(1)/199	A Page	
Tunnin.	United States	Intl Classes	Reg. Owner	Ann. # 696,818	<u>App. Dt</u> 11/23/1987	Reg. # 1.500.609	Reg. Dt 8/16/1988	Allow, Dt	DL º
. [B BONGO & DESIGN	55	CO. INC	14) 107/52	1661/11/9	1.898.168	6/ 6/1995		o Z
10	BABY BONGO	23	CO, INC.		70002500				Yes
6	BNGO	25	MICHAEL CARUSO & COLINC	686,404/57	1661161171				Z
×.	BONGO	0	MICHAEL CARUSO &	74/686 909	6/12/1995		•		
Ē	CONCA	<u>&</u>	MICHAEL CARUSO &	75/217 000	12/23/1996	2,204,391	8661/1/11		Y C\$
; ,		۲,	CO, INC. MICHAEL CARUSO &	75/143 146	2/24/1998				Yes
- %)	<u>~</u>	COLING MICHAEL CARUSO &	71/684 172	6/ 3/1995	1 960,546	37.5/1996		о Z
	00000	. 52	COLINC MICHAEL CARUSO &	005 564750	3/24/1998				Yes
5. 5.	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	ر. در	CO INC. MICHAEL CARUSO &	188,887	1/ 9/1984	1,331,004	4/16/1985		c Z
r68 .			CO . INC. MICHAEL CARUSO &	74/507.927	t661/1 /t	1,974,123	5/14/1996		2 Z
	_	3 14 25	CO INC MICHAEL CARUSO &						Yes
.		,	COLING MICHAEL CARUSO &	94/380 219	11/13/1997	2.225.525	2/23/1999		c Z
909	BONGO AN AMENICAN CLASSIC BONGO BLUE JEANS AT WAYS AMERICA'S		CO INC MICHAEL CARUSO & CO INC	057.085/57	11/13/1997	2 224 026	2/16/1999		0 Z
َ TRAD		160 25	MICHAEL CARUSO & CO. INC	74/639,303	2/27/1995	1,955,168	9661/05/1		<u>0</u>
E									

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0778

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : K92240482 CONTROL NUMBER: J205814 EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/12/1999

REFERENCE : 0077 PRINT DATE : 08/12/1999

FORM NUMBER : 611

MLQ ATTORNEY SERVICES MISTY THURMOND 2110 POWERS FERRY RD., #305 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

NATIONSBANC COMMERCIAL CORPORATION A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



RECORDED: 01/10/2000





Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0779